

## DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Eimail: hemantksingh@maths.du.ac.in

PROF. C S LALITHA HEAD Maths/2018/5139 October 10, 2018

Telephone: 27666658

#### **Notice**

Applications are invited to recruit one Junior Research Fellow (JRF) on the project entitled "Index of finitistic spaces and transformation groups on projective spaces" sponsored by DST-SERB (EMR Scheme), New Delhi, Govt. of India, under the supervision of Principal Investigator Dr. Hemant Kumar Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, University of Delhi, Delhi (North Campus).

Qualifications, Fellowships and other details are available at

University of Delhi website: du.ac.in

Department of Mathematics website: maths.du.ac.in.

Last date for application is 30th October, 2018.

Head Head



#### DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS UNIVERSITY OF DELHI DELHI – 110007

E-mail: hemantksingh@maths.du.ac.in

Telephone: 011-27666658

Ref. Number: Maths/2018/5139

Date: 10-10-2018

#### CALL FOR JUNIOR RESEARCH FELLOW (JRF) FOR A PROJECT FUNDED BY DST-SERB, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

A walk-in interview will be conducted to recruit one Junior Research Fellow (JRF) on the following project sponsored by DST-SERB, New Delhi, Govt. of India, under the supervision of Principal Investigator Dr. Hemant Kumar Singh, Department of Mathematics, University of Delhi, Delhi (North Campus).

**Title of the project:** Index of finitistic spaces and transformation groups on projective spaces

**Duration of the project:** Three years (03)

**Project position and number:** JRF (01)

**Fellowship amount:** Rs. 25,000/- per month and HRA as per existing DST-SERB norms for candidates not availing University of Delhi accommodation.

**Eligibility requirements:** M.Sc. in Mathematics with 55% marks or equivalent CGPA from UGC recognized University/Institute and NET/GATE qualified.

Candidates with Good Background of Algebraic Topology and having knowledge of Spectral Sequences would be preferred.

**Age Limit:** The upper age limit for the above position will be 28 years at the time of appointment. A relaxation of 5 years in upper age limit will be given to SC/ST/PH/VH and Female candidates.

Note: 1. Application form must reach to the address: Dr Hemant Kumar Singh, Department of Mathematics, University of Delhi, Delhi with heading "JRF under DST-SERB Project, Govt. of India" and also e-mail a soft copy (pdf form) of the application form to <a href="https://hksinghdu@gmail.com">hksinghdu@gmail.com</a> with a copy to <a href="https://hemantksingh@maths.du.ac.in">hemantksingh@maths.du.ac.in</a> latest by October 30, 2018.

- **2.** Shortlisted candidate for interview will be informed through e-mail only. Kindly furnish your correct e-mail id.
- **3.** Note that **no TA/DA will be paid for the interview.** Selected candidate may be permitted to register for Ph.D. programme at the Department of Mathematics, University of Delhi, Delhi, subject to the fulfillment of the requirements of the Department.
- **4.** You are requested to bring self attested copy of documents (at the time of interview): (i) Proof of Date of Birth, (ii) Mark sheets & certificates of all the examination passed, (iii) NET/GATE score card, if passed, and (iv) Experience certificate, if any.

# **Department of Mathematics University of Delhi**

### **Application Form**

(JRF under project of DST-SERB, Govt. of India)

(Title: Index of finitistic spaces and transformation groups on projective spaces)

			e:	
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••		
•••••				
	••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Self Attested re passport size	
•••••			Photograph	
•••••		••••••		
18):Ye	arsMo	onthsDay	vs.	
•••••	•••••	•••••		
•••••	••••••	•••••		
•••••	••••••	•••••		
	•••••••••••	••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
Subject	% of Marks	University	Division	
	Address:alifications:	Address:		

Area of Interest:	
•	(Research Statement) in 300 words :
	<b>DECLARATION</b>
been concealed/ distorted. I a	statements made in this application are true and complete and nothing has am aware that, if at any time I am found to have concealed/distorted any agement is liable to be summarily terminated without notice.
Place:	Signature of the Applicant
Date:	

Note: 1. Application form must reach to the address: Dr Hemant Kumar Singh, Department of Mathematics, University of Delhi, Delhi with heading "JRF under DST-SERB Project, Govt. of India" and also e-mail a soft copy (pdf form) of the application to <a href="https://hksinghdu@gmail.com">hksinghdu@gmail.com</a> with a copy to <a href="https://hemantksingh@maths.du.ac.in">hemantksingh@maths.du.ac.in</a> latest by October 30, 2018.

- **2.** Shortlisted candidate for interview will be informed through e-mail only. Kindly furnish your correct e-mail id.
- **3.** Note that **no TA/DA will be paid for the interview.** Selected candidate may be permitted to register for Ph.D. programme at the Department of Mathematics, University of Delhi, Delhi, subject to the fulfillment of the requirements of the Department.

<b>4.</b> You are requested to bring self attested copy of documents (at the time of interview): (i) Proof of Date of Birth, (ii) Mark sheets & certificates of all the examination passed, (iii) NET/GATE score card, if passed, and (iv) Experience certificate, if any.					